
http://www.almadapaper.com - E-mail: almada@almadapaper.com11 اعلانات
Advertisementesالعدد )1477( السنة السادسة -  الخميس )9( نيسان 2009

State Co. for Agricultural Supplies
Re- announcement Tender No. (DAP/112009) 

To supply (50.000) tons of f dap fertilizer
State Co. for Agricultural Supplies, one of Ministry of Agriculture 
formations located in Baghdad - Wazzeria, behind the Juridical I -
stitute publishes again the tender (DAP/1/2009) to supply (50.000) 
tons of dap fertilizer. Whoever of specialized producing companies 
registered officially, desire to participate in said tender, shall contact 
with company Headquarter mentioned above to submit the required 
documents mentioned below to receive a copy of terms of said tender 
and technical specifications against unrecoverable sum of (250.000) 
I.D. Our company is unable to sell the tender terms only after pr -
senting the documents below and to be submitting+ the offer in closed 
and stamped envelope indicating to the name of bidder and tender'' in 
deadline 12.00 o'clock on 19/4/2009 and attached to the documents 
required in tender with initial insurances (1%) of bid value under the 
certified cheque or bank letter of guaranty issued to order of our co -
pany. Any offers presented after this date, not met to terms or not 
enclosed to initial insurances and documents required in tender will 
be neglected.
Our company .and Ministry of Agriculture are not bound to accept 
the lowest offers prices. To whom tender awarded will bear the pu -
licity expenses. Let be knowledge on terms through our web site 
www.iragiscas.com.. Best Regards 
Required documents: 
1- Contract and certificate of participating company establish with its 
initial minutes of meeting.
2- Presenting similar activities (contracts of supplying fertilizers).
3- Presenting the financial status of company.
4- Presenting summary of participating company activities.
5- Presenting official and confirmed authentication for the company
representative to buy the tender and submit the offers.

a/ Director General
& Chairman of Board

الشركة العامة للتجهيزات 
الزراعية

  DAP / 1 / 2009 م/ إعلان المناقصة المرقمة
لتجهيز )50.000( خمسين ألف طن من سماد الداب

إعلان للمرة الثانية
تعلن ال�شركة العامة للتجهيزات الزراعية اإحدى ت�شكيلات وزارة الزراعة الكائنة في الوزيرية/ 
خلف المعهد الق�شائي وللمرة الثانية عن المناق�شة المرقمة DAP/1/2009 الخا�شة بتجهيز 
(50.000) خم�ش���ين األف طن من مادة �ش���ماد الداب, فعلى الراغبين بالا�ش���راك في المناق�ش���ة 
من ال�ش���ركات العربية والاأجنبية المنتجة وال�ش���ركات المتخ�ش�ش���ة بتجهيز الاأ�ش���مدة الم�شجلة 
ر�ش���مياً مراجعة �ش���عبة العلاقات في مقر ال�ش���ركة الكائ���ن في بغداد/ الوزيري���ة/ خلف المعهد 
الق�ش���ائي م�شت�ش���حبين معهم الوثائق المبينة اأدناه لغر�ض �شراء ن�ش���خة من �شروط المناق�شة 
والموا�ش���فات الفني���ة لقاء مبلغ قدره (250.000) مئتان وخم�ش���ون األف دين���ار غير قابل للرد 
على ان يتم تقديم العر�ض بظرف مغلق ومختوم موؤ�ش���راً عليه ا�ش���م المناق�ض والمناق�ش���ة في 
موعد اأق�ش���اه ال�ش���اعة الثانية ع�ش���رة من يوم 2009/4/26 مرفقاً به الوثائق والم�شتم�شكات 
المطلوبة في المناق�ش���ة والتاأمينات الاأولية بن�ش���بة (1%) من مبلغ العطاء بموجب �شك م�شدق 
اأو خطاب �ش���مان م�ش���رفي �شادر لاأمر �ش���ركتنا و�ش���وف يهمل كل عر�ض يرد بعد موعد الغلق 
اأو غير م�ش���توف لكافة ال�ش���روط وغير مرفق ب���ه التاأمينات الاأولية والم�شتم�ش���كات والوثائق 
المطلوبة في المناق�شة وان �شركتنا ووزارة الزراعة غير ملزمة بقبول اأوطاأ العطاءات ويتحمل 
من تر�ش���و عليه المناق�ش���ة اأجور ن�شر الاإعلان وبالاإمكان الاإطلاع على ال�شروط من خلال موقع 

�شركتنا على �شبكة الانرنت www.iraqiscas.com .. مع التقدير
الم�شتم�شكات المطلوبة: 

1- عقد و�ش���هادة تاأ�ش���ي�ض ال�ش���ركة التي لها الرغبة بالا�شراك بالمناق�ش���ة ومح�شر الاجتماع 
الاأولي لها.

2- تقديم الاأعمال المماثلة (عقود تجهيز الاأ�شمدة).
3- تقديم الموقف المالي لل�شركة.

4- نبذة تف�شيلية عن ال�شركة.
5- تقديم التخويل الر�شمي الم�شدق لمخول ال�شركة ل�شراء �شروط المناق�شة وتقديم العرو�ض.

ع/ المدير العام
رئيس مجلس الإدارة

Announcement
State Co. for Agricultural supplies, one of Ministry of Agricu -
ture formations located in Wazzeria behind the Juridical inst -
tute , intends to receive the offers of the global producing and 
manufacturing companies to the following:
1- Supply install and operate a plant for maize purification 
and dressing according to the latest International specific -
tions with productive capacity (10 tons) per hour with all the 
required accessories which insures the operating of plant and 
training the labors in site to its operating and maintenance.
2- Making all works of civil engineering for installation in a -
dition to mechanical and electrical.
3- Submit their complete technical offers including the exact 
specifications of the plant to be supplied origin model, type, 
brand and the materials used in the plant and its accessories 
with origin to be mentioned as well, with reference to the met -
od of use . All plans and schemes for works of civil, mechanical 
and electrical engineering should be indicated.
4- Incoterms followed by the participating companies to su -
ply the required plants .
5- Kind and period of training courses that should be given to 
the engineers and technicians for operating and maintenance 
of the plant.
Whoever of companies, desire to participate in tender that to 
be in two phases, submit the complete technical offers under 
the said conditions in order to study the offers and choose the 
best technically and then notice the awarded companies in d -
rect invitation to present their financial bids. Looking forward 
to receive your technical offers without quotation in deadline 
12:00 oclock of Monday 4/5/2009 in our company headqua -
ter or on email commercial dep@iraqiscas.com.. Best regards

Director General 
Chairman of Board

وزارة الزراعة/ الشركة العامة 
للتجهيزات الزراعية

م/ إعـــــلان
تعل���ن ال�ش���ركة العامة للتجهي���زات الزراعي���ة اأحد ت�ش���كيلات وزارة الزراع���ة الكائنة في 
بغداد-الوزيرية- خلف المعهد الق�ش���ائي عن رغبتها بالح�ش���ول على عرو�ض ال�ش���ركات 

العالمية المنتجة والم�شنعة والمتخ�ش�شة بالتجهيز لغر�ض ما يلي:
1- تجهيز ون�ش���ب وت�ش���غيل معمل تنقية وتعفير بذور الذرة البي�ش���اء وفق موا�ش���فات 
عالمي���ة حديث���ة وبطاقة اإنتاجية (10) اأطنان بال�ش���اعة م���ع كافة الملحق���ات المطلوبة التي 

توؤمن ت�شغيل المعمل وتدريب العاملين في الموقع على ت�شغيله و�شيانته.
2- تنفيذ كافة الاأعمال الخا�ش���ة بالهند�ش���ة المدنية اللازمة للن�ش���ب اإ�ش���افة الى الاأعمال 

الهند�شية والميكانيكية والكهربائية.
3- تقديم العرو�ض الفنية المتكاملة المت�شمنة الموا�شفات الفنية الدقيقة للمعمل المطلوب 
تجهي���زه وتحديد المنا�ش���ئ والمودي���لات والطراز والنوع وال�ش���نف والمواد الم�ش���تخدمة 
في المعمل وملحقاته ومن�ش���ئها وطرق ا�ش���تخدامها وكافة المخططات والمرت�شمات الفنية 

الخا�شة باأعمال الهند�شة المدنية والميكانيكية والكهربائية.
4-تحديد نوع البيوع الدولية التي تتعامل بها ال�شركات في تجهيز المعمل المطلوب.

5- بيان الدورات التدريبية للكوادر الهند�ش���ية والفنية على ت�ش���غيل و�ش���يانة المعمل مع 
تحديد فرة الدورات.

وان تك���ون المناق�ش���ة بمرحلت���ين فعلى ال�ش���ركات الراغبة بالا�ش���راك بالمناق�ش���ة تقديم 
العرو�ض الفنية المتكاملة ووفق ال�ش���روط المذكورة اأعلاه ليت�ش���نى لنا درا�ش���ة العرو�ض 
واختيار العرو�ض الاأف�شل من الناحية الفنية لغر�ض توجيه دعوة مبا�شرة الى ال�شركات 
الفائزة لتقديم العطاءات المالية.. اآملين ا�ش���تلام عرو�شكم الفنية وبدون تحديد الاأ�شعار 
في موعد لا يتجاوز ال�ش���اعة الثانية ع�ش���رة ظهراً من يوم الاثنين الم�شادف 2009/5/4 
و�ش���يتم ا�شتلام العرو�ض في مقر ال�ش���ركة العامة للتجهيزات الزراعية في بغداد اأو على 

عنوانها الالكروني commercial_dep@iraqiscas.com .. مع التقدير
المدير العام
رئيس مجلس الإدارة


